

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 58418, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

The Fire Department's 2020 Adopted Budget includes \$160,000 for HAZMAT expenditures. Revenue from this contract and the corresponding expenditures are included in the 2020 budget.

No additional City appropriation is required.

Title

Approving an addendum for extension to the agreement with Dane County for Hazardous Materials Team Response by the Fire Department.

Body

The City has an agreement with Dane County for Level B hazardous materials response that expires on December 31, 2019. Dane County wishes to continue to contract for Level B hazardous materials response. The addendum to the contract is effective January 1, 2020 and expires on December 31, 2021.

The City will receive up to \$49,000 annually for these services. The County will make payment of \$39,000 annually for services. The County will also pay the City for purchased equipment of no less than \$8,500 and no more than \$10,000.

WHEREAS, the City wishes to continue a contract with Dane County for hazardous materials response within the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council approve the contract with Dane County for Level B hazardous materials response effective January 1, 2020.

BE IT STILL FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute this agreement.